

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7872/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 03/09/2010 in RSA No.218/1996  
of The HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AT SHIMLA)

TILAK RAJ(D) TR.LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. C.L. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakti Chand Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Ranjeet, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We are fully satisfied that no interference  
is called for in the matter. The Special Leave  
Petition is dismissed.[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER